Customer Service | 866.752.1363
Bariatric Sentra Extra-Heavy-Duty Wheelchair
HCPCS: K0007,K0007
FIGURE A
• Weight Capacity: 500 lbs
• Carbon Steel frame with silver vein finish is attractive, and easy-to-maintain
• Reinforced steel gussets at all weight bearing points provide additional strength
• Durable, heavy-gauge reinforced naugahyde upholstery
• Comes standard with carry pocket on backrest
• Reinforced side frame, caster journals and dual cross bars
• Dual-position front fork
• Dual-position front frame
• Composite Mag-style wheels are lightweight and maintenance free
• Hemi-adjustable caster is optional (Part #STDS1074)
• Precision sealed wheel bearings in front and rear ensure long-lasting performance and reliability
• Padded armrests provide added user comfort
• Comes with swing-away footrests or elevating leg rests with tool-free adjustable length riggings
• Comes with push-to-lock wheel locks
PRODUCTS Description
STD20DDA-ELR SentraHD,20"DetDeskArmElvLeg,1/cs
STD20DDA-SF SentraHD,20"DetDeskArm,Swg.Ft,1/cs
STD22DDA-ELR SentraHD,22"DetDeskArmElvLeg,1/cs
STD22DDA-SF SentraHD,22"DetDeskArm,Swg.Ft,1/cs
STD24DDA-ELR SentraHD,24"DetDeskArmElvLeg,1/cs
STD24DDA-SF SentraHD,24"DetDeskArm,Swg.Ft,1/cs
SPECIFICATIONS Description
Warranty Limited Lifetime
Product Weight 54 lb | 56 lb | 66.25 lb
Product Dimensions 42" (L) w/ riggings x 29" 31" 32.5" (W) x 37" (H)
Seat Dimensions 20" 22" 24" (W) x 18" (D)
Weight Capacity 500 lb
Seat To Floor Height 19" - 21"
Carton Shipping Weight 60 lb | 62 lb | 72 lb
Folded Dimensions 42" (L) w/ riggings x 13" (W) x 37" (H)
Back Height 18"
ACCESSORIES Description
WASL Limb Support,Left,1/cs, CS
Customer Service | 866.752.1363
ACCESSORIES Description
WASR Limb Support, Right,1/cs, CS
STDS831 Heel Loops, 1pr, BX
STDS1034 Wheelchair Cane/Crutch Holder,1/ea, EA
STDS820 Telescoping IV Pole,W/C, 1/bx, BX
STDS803 Oxygn Tank Holdr for W/C,1/cs, CS
STDS834 OverheadAnti-Theft Bar,Single,1/ea, EA
STDS806 Anti-Fold/Theft Device for w/c,1/ea, BX
STDS855 Seat Belt,60"" Auto-type,1/ea, EA
STDELR-AL ArticulatingElev.Legrest, Std,1pr/cs, CS
STDS856 Seat Belt,60"Velcro-type,1/ea, EA
STDS801 Brake Handle Ext.,8", 1/ea, EA
STDS860 Forwrd Stablzrs/Univ.Fit ,1pr/bx, BX
STDS802 Anti-Tipprs,w/Wheels,Adj,1pr/bx, BX